

CC 553/17

Case called.

Accused absent. EP filed.

Complainant absent.

Perused the order sheet. In spite of sufficient time granted, complainant not appeared before the Court and lead evidence. It shows that, complainant has no interest to prosecute the case. Hence, complaint filed by the complainant U/sec.200 of Cr.P.C for the offence P/U/S.138 of NI Act is dismissed for non prosecution.

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC, Belur.